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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER
MAY 20, 2020

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory
notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were
considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into this
Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed Order, the Commission approves the referenced
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and agreements

contained therein.

DOCKET NO.

7B-0314572

08-0319661

LP-Gas 02863

LP-Gas 00001264

LP-Gas 00002512

LP-Gas 00002515

LP-Gas 00002526

LP-Gas 00002844

OPERATOR

DFG Energy Company LLC
(Operator No. 216724)

COG Operating LLC
(Operator No. 166150)

B & B Propane
(License No. 21325)

Ferrellgas L.P.
(License No. 09280)

Ferrellgas L.P.
(License No. 09280)

Ferrellgas L.P.
(License No. 09280)

Ferrellgas L.P.
(License No. 09280)

Amerigas Propane, LP
(License No. 09670)

ORDER TERMS

$4,250.00 Penalty paid
Sign posted, Pit, and well remediated

$1,250.00 Penalty paid

Penalty only

$3,750.00 Penalty paid

In compliance

$250.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$250.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$250.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$250.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$5,500.00 Penalty paid

In compliance
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LP-Gas 00002846

059259
063058
063161
063714
063727
064424
064580
064596
064728
064799
064964
064996
065048
065184
065237
065395
065396

065403
065405

065408
065414
065416
065424
065430
065433
065437
065439
065441
065446
065453
065456
065460
065470
065473
065479
065487
065502

Amerigas Propane, LP
(License No. 09670)

American Communications Construction

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Genesis Endeavors, LLC
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Xiddco Development & Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Murphy Pipeline Contractors, Inc.
HZ Paving Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Jacobe Brothers Construction, Inc.
City of Livingston

R.L. Jones, LP

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
North Houston Pole Line
Centerpoint Energy Entex

$5,500.00 Penalty paid
In compliance

$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$1,250.00 Penalty paid
$4,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$4,950.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$3,300.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$4,500.00 Penalty paid
$3,000.00 Penalty paid
$4,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
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065513
065519
065520
065523
065541
065542
065545
065546
065554
065555
065556
065559
065560
065561
065563
065577

065579
065583

065584
065589
065590
065593
065595
065597
065599
065601
065611
065612
065616
065618
065620
065623
065629
065630
065632
065634
065639
065642
065644
065646

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Jem Field Services

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Bell Contractors

Roman Fence Co.

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$5,000.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,000.00 Penalty paid
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065656
065658
065661
065663
065666
065667
065668
065669
065671
065673
065684
065687

065699
065701

065702
065704
065707
065708
065709
065712
065713
065714
065715
065716
065717
065718
065719
065721
065726
065732
065737
065740
065741
065742
065745
065749
065753
065754
065767
065769

Sand Tech Construction
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Fox Electric, Ltd.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$3,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
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065772
065775
065780
065783
065786
065789
065793
065801

065812
065813

065815
065817
065818
065819
065838
065854
065860
065862
065914
065980
065981
065995
066049
066052
066054
066065
066067
066075
066086
066088
066089
066101
066157

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Midcoast Gathering (N. TX), LP
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Mustang Plumbing

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Atmos Energy, West Texas Division
Centerpoint Energy Entex
Centerpoint Energy Entex

Tri-state Electric, Ltd.

Centerpoint Energy Entex

Lanehart

Accent Landscape Contractors
Lester Contracting, Inc.

Woody Contractors, Inc.

Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Capital Excavation Company
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.
Paloma Landscape Design, LLC

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid

$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$1,000.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
$2,500.00 Penalty paid
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IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall
become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each
Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on MAY 20, 2020

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

DocuSigned by:

U)aufw, Uw’sﬁm

CHAIRMAN WAYNE CHRISTIAN

COMMISSIONER CHRISTI CRADDICK

DocuSigned by:

wn Sitfow

B3Taaac

COMMISSIONER RYAN SITTON

ATTEST:
DocuSigned by:

SE4CEoOEOREOATE

SECRETARY
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