RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL

MASTER AGREED ORDER MAY 20, 2020

At a conference held at its offices in Austin, Texas, the Commission finds that after statutory notice, the following enforcement Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders were considered. The Orders prepared for the following dockets are incorporated by reference into this Order, and by approval of this Master Agreed Order, the Commission approves the referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Orders and adopts the stipulations and agreements contained therein.

DOCKET NO.	<u>OPERATOR</u>	ORDER TERMS
7B-0314572	DFG Energy Company LLC (Operator No. 216724)	\$4,250.00 Penalty paid Sign posted, Pit, and well remediated
08-0319661	COG Operating LLC (Operator No. 166150)	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid Penalty only
LP-Gas 02863	B & B Propane (License No. 21325)	\$3,750.00 Penalty paid In compliance
LP-Gas 00001264	Ferrellgas L.P. (License No. 09280)	\$250.00 Penalty paid In compliance
LP-Gas 00002512	Ferrellgas L.P. (License No. 09280)	\$250.00 Penalty paid In compliance
LP-Gas 00002515	Ferrellgas L.P. (License No. 09280)	\$250.00 Penalty paid In compliance
LP-Gas 00002526	Ferrellgas L.P. (License No. 09280)	\$250.00 Penalty paid In compliance
LP-Gas 00002844	Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670)	\$5,500.00 Penalty paid In compliance

LP-Gas 00002846	Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670)	\$5,500.00 Penalty paid In compliance
059259	American Communications Construction	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
063058	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
063161	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$1,250.00 Penalty paid
063714	Genesis Endeavors, LLC	\$4,000.00 Penalty paid
063727	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
064424	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
064580	Xiddco Development & Construction	\$4,950.00 Penalty paid
064596	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
064728	Murphy Pipeline Contractors, Inc.	\$3,300.00 Penalty paid
064799	HZ Paving Construction	\$2,000.00 Penalty paid
064964	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
064996	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065048	Jacobe Brothers Construction, Inc.	\$4,500.00 Penalty paid
065184	City of Livingston	\$3,000.00 Penalty paid
065237	R.L. Jones, LP	\$4,500.00 Penalty paid
065395	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065396	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065403	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065405	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065408	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065414	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065416	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065424	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065430	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065433	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065437	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065439	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065441	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065446	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065453	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065456	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,000.00 Penalty paid
065460	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065470	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065473	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065479	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065487	North Houston Pole Line	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065502	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid

065513	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065519	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065520	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065523	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065541	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065542	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065545	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065546	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065554	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065555	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065556	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065559	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065560	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065561	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065563	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065577	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065579	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065583	Jem Field Services	\$5,000.00 Penalty paid
065584	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065589	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065590	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065593	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065595	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065597	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065599	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065601	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065611	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065612	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065616	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065618	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065620	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065623	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065629	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065630	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065632	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065634	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065639	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065642	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065644	Bell Contractors	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
065646	Roman Fence Co.	\$2,000.00 Penalty paid

065656	Sand Tech Construction	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065658	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065661	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065663	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065666	Fox Electric, Ltd.	\$3,000.00 Penalty paid
065667	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065668	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065669	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065671	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065673	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065684	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065687	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065699	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065701	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065702	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065704	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065707	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065708	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065709	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065712	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065713	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065714	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065715	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065716	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065717	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065718	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065719	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065721	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065726	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065732	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065737	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065740	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065741	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065742	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065745	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065749	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065753	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065754	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065767	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065769	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid

065772	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065775	Midcoast Gathering (N. TX), LP	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065780	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065783	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065786	Mustang Plumbing	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
065789	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065793	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065801	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065812	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
065813	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065815	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065817	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065818	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065819	Atmos Energy, West Texas Division	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065838	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065854	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065860	Tri-state Electric, Ltd.	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
065862	Centerpoint Energy Entex	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065914	Lanehart	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
065980	Accent Landscape Contractors	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065981	Lester Contracting, Inc.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
065995	Woody Contractors, Inc.	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
066049	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066052	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066054	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066065	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066067	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066075	Capital Excavation Company	\$1,000.00 Penalty paid
066086	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066088	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066089	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066101	Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div.	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid
066157	Paloma Landscape Design, LLC	\$2,500.00 Penalty paid

IT IS ORDERED that each referenced Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order shall become effective when this Order is signed and that a copy of this Order shall be affixed to each Stipulation, Agreed Settlement and Consent Order.

Done in Austin, Texas on MAY 20, 2020

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS

DocuSigned by:
Wayne Christian
C1C7#68#F446#22
CHAIRMAN WAYNE CHRISTIAN
DocuSigned by:
Christi Craddick
15494870F4CC424
COMMISSIONER CHRISTI CRADDICK
DocuSigned by:
Ryan Sitton
/D188C36A37443C
COMMISSIONER RYAN SITTON

ATTEST:

—DocuSigned by:

Callie Farsar

3681C8DDFDE0478

